A 3 {7 C D

REV MCO DWN DATE
F 120273560 RCR 03-FEB-10
G [20296097| EEG 04-NOV-10

HORIZONTAL T REF
DOWNSPOUT REF

1/4-20 HEX
HEAD BOLT OR Ur,
1/4-20 X .750 SCREW -ffgt[ il
(4)
END COVER BRACKET d h )

N | S = l\ | I
RETAINING |/4-20 HEX NUTOR OR
E 3 WASHER KNOB, PLASTIC
= = (4) (4)
a 0 NOTES:
T

(1) 4" END COVER 2

(1) (SEE TAB) FLEX HOSES

(3) FIBER RETAINER RINGS

(1) FLEX HOSE CLAMPS

| ITEMS INCLUDED IN KIT ARE:
: : FIBER RETAINER :
Ir'lll'wl////// RING (3) |

2" FLEX
HOSE (|)\ : ! !
| L

, (4) 174-20 HEX HEAD BOLTS
i i : : (4) 1/4-20 X .750 SCREW <5}“
: : ! ! (4) 174-20 HEX NUTS

n | | (4) KNOB, PLASTIC

(4) RETAINING WASHERS

\ 2/

i I (2) 6-32 X 3/8 PH SCREWS

SECTION A-A
SCALE  0.600 (2) 6-32 HEX NUTS
(2) STAR LOCK WASHERS 3
(1) END COVER BRACKET
STAR LOCK
WASHER 2. KIT MAY BE USED ON STRAIGHT SECTIONS
" 3 (?2) OR FITTINGS.
FLEX HOSE 6-32 HEX
CLAMP (1) ——+F 632 Y 3/8 NUT (2) THIS KIT DOES NOT INCLUDE HOSE .
PH SCREW
® o & (2)
FGSB-KT03-A1-15FT 15 FT BLACK
A A L—t FGSB-KT03-A1-10FT 0 FT BLACK
t 1& FGSB-KT03-A1 5 FT BLACK
ST T 3] FGS-KT03-A1NH N/A N/ A
FGSO-KT03-A1-10F 10 FT ORANGE
FGSO-KT03-A1l 5 F7 ORANGE
FGS-KT10-A1 15 FT YELLOW | /]
FGS-KT03-A1 5 F7 YELLOW
CATALOG NO. HOSE LENGTH COLOR
PROPRIETARY T0 ADC AND SHALL - | 4" HOSE APTR KIT
o8 DISCLOSED TN WHOLE OR TN PART CINSTALLATION DRAWING)
WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT OF ADC.
Akt ?IgﬁEéND TEEERANCES .xxfisgg C DRAWING NUMBER G
éTHERuISE sggélFlED ANGUEiéEiREF SIZE 4-40001-4364 REV
ENGR: T. SMITH
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING — SHT. | oF

pwn: J. R
/x E} yA RN <: {EEEEEE} DIMENSIONS IN INCHES
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION



